21172-81
21172T-94
2117Z2T7-101

7/2019

—
TEKNISET TIEDOT

TECHNICAL DATA

TEKNISKA DATA

TECHNISCHE DATEN

DONNEES TECHNIQUES

DATOS TECNICOS

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

TEXHUYECKUE AAHHDIE
Hefig 17— 2 —

& e
p Py
g Eon
by R
i ool Twmall i =k
. o8 G} T i
2 J Wy e gq. |
= =, = ol == B N\
) T i A= el AT
H W] et el —= 5h
— — - - - =)
S~ 7 7 %
] Iy P ) é =
—y = " e, Y
&Y = (JgP )
o = ~ g , ] o
— T g P
727\ i
=5 ¥ ;,,\.
— Y oy e =
ar= — "
1 R y 2
= “‘ - e e S
- . i
e b T | e
kAN = ._i ==
- L . J




AA

N

\

A

\

e ——

\

}

3m
5150
5000

2117Z-81
211777-94

}

4m
4080
3820

10.

Rmax=11.

21172-81 2117ZT-94

1. 8075 9375
2 6425 6475
3. 3620 3620
4. 4699 5995
5. 1650 2900
6. 240 240
7. 3000 3000
8. 2515 2515
9. 2029 2029
10. 891 891
11. 1260 1260
12 6258 6258
13. 1248 1278
14. 3394 3360
15. 300 300

AN

}

5m
3380
3160

ooy

6m 7m 8m 9m
2840 2420 2090 - (kg)
2650 2240 1920 1660 (kg)
C. (max)
CYLINDER @ 100 MM EXTRA WIDE

ALT.1. ALT.2. ALL.3. ALT.1. ALT. 2. ALT.3.
793 893 993 A. 762 891 962
1293 1493 1693 1262 1491 1662
3829 3843 3857 C. 4751 4767 4779




OUTREACH DIAGRAMS

2117ZT-77

90000388

2117Z-81

23. min

201471/20177
7.7m

21142/21172
81m

21172-81 2117ZT-94

90000387

16. 1219 1219
17. 2529-2557 2529-2557
18. 300 300
19. 300 300
20. 800 800
21. 2615 2615
22. 1252 1252
23. 770 770
24, 1080-1 260 1 080-1 260
24.TOP-SEAT STD SLEWING OPTIONS
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2117z2-81 2117Z1-94 2117ZT-101

Nostomomentti (netto) - Lifting capacity (net) - Lyftmoment (netto) «

Hubmoment (netto) - Couple de levage (net) - Capacidad de elevacién (neto) « Binario de
elevacgao - Prestazione (netta) - MomeHT nogbema (HeTTO) «

V77427 MV (E%AH)

(kNm)

167

156

156

Max. ulottuvuus » Max. outreach « Rackvidd - Reichweite « Portée «
Alcance - Alcance maximo « Braccio max - MakcumanbHbIi BbINET « fix AU~

(mm)

8080

9375

10 100

Jatkeen pituus « Hydraulic boom extension « Utskjut « Ausschub « Rallonge « Extension del brazo
« Extensées - Sfilo idraulico « Yanuuutens « ILEDEE

(mm)

1650

2x1550

2x 1690

Kaantomomentti « Slewing torque « Vridmoment « Schwenkmoment «
Couple de rotation « Torsion de rotacion « Binario de rotacéo »
Coppia di rotazion- MomeHT nosoporta « [11[X] ~ )L %7

(kNm)

28

28

31

Kaantoékulma - Slewing angle « Vridvinkel « Schwenkwinkel Angle de rotation - Angulo de
rotacion - Angulo de rotacao - Rotazione- Yron nosopora « [11[X] /&

415

415

415

Suositeltava hydr. tuotto - Recommended oil flow - Rek. oljeflode

Empfohlene Pumpenleistung - Recommandation pour la pompe «
Recomendacion para la bomba - Requisitos hidraulicos «

Mandata olio raccomandata - PekomeHgyembiit rugporacoc « XX D #E X,

» 1-piiri « single circuit « 1-krets « 1-Kreis « simple circuit - Un circuito «
Uma bomba - Un circuito - 1 koHTyp « 1 —[11]%

(I/min)

» 2-piiri « double circuit « 2-krets « 2-Kreis « double circuit « Doble circuito
Dois bombaa - Doppio circuito « 2 koHTypa « 2— [Al %

(I/min)

2x80

2x80

2x80

»LS-LS (i)

(I/min)

180 - 200

180 - 200

180 - 200

Tyopaine » Operating pressure « Arbetstryck « Arbeitsdruck «
Pression de fonctionnement - Presion de trabajo « Pesion de operacion »
Pressione di lavoro - paGouee pasnenue - {FE)X JJ

(MPa)

26

26

26

Paino sis. nosturin avohallintalaitteella ilman kahmaria, kaantajaa ja oljyja.
Weight including the crane with top-seat, without the grapple, rotator and oil.
Vikt inkl. kran med sittnock, utan gripare, rotator och 6lja.

Gewicht mit Hochsitz und mech. Steuerung, ohne Greifer, ohne Gelenk -
Rotator und ohne Ol.

Poids de la grue avec siege, sans le grappin, rotateur et I'huile.

Peso incluyendo equipamiento de control y estabilizadores. Menos la garra,
rotor y aceite hidraulico.

Peso sem dleo, grappa, estabilizadores, rotador.

Peso con comandi alti, senza pinza, rotatore e olio.

Bec ¢ npnbopamm ynpaeneHus , 6e3 rpeiidepa, potatopa u rugpomacha.
ISy AL ca—2—0ay ra—)VXiExE G E, HXXE e X4,

2140

2240

2270

Erillisen tukijalkapalkiston paino « Weight of the separate stabilizers « Separata stodbens vikt
Gewicht der separaten StitzfiiBe « Poids des stabilisateurs « Peso de los estabilizadores « Peso

de los estabilizadores « Peso stabilizzatori separati - Bec mexaHun3ma onop oTaenbHO « Jllii A %
FAP—T—LDFER (~MNHRAEZESAYF—HRLDIL—) .

370

370

370

Valmistajan antamat arvot ovat ohjeellisia. Kesla piddttdd oikeuden muutoksiin.

The values provided by the manufacturer are indicative. Kesla reserves the right to make changes.
De Idmnade virdena av tillverkaren dr riktgivande. Kesla férbehaller sig ritten till Gndringar.

Die Angaben des Herstellers sind Richtwerte. Kesla behcilt sich das Recht auf Anderungen vor.

Les valeurs communiquées par le fabricant sont seulement indicatives. Kesla se réserve le droit a toutes modifications.

Los datos ofrecidos por el fabricante son orientativos. Kesla se reserva el derecho de modificarlos.
Os valores pelo fabricante sao indicativas. Kesla reserva-se o direito de fazer alteragées.
I dati del costruttore sono indicativi. Kesla si riserva il diritto di modificarli.

npUBOOUMble uszeomosumesieM nokasameJsiu A8JIAIoMCA UHCMPYKMUBHbIMU. M320mosumesns ocmasnisem 3a coboui npaso Ha usmeHeHuUA.

A—=N—IC & BMHIFH EFTLHALRTT., KESLABKT§HXMAZME LET.

|Classiﬁcation according: EN12999:2011 HC1/HD4/B4 |

AKESIA

Kesla Oyj

Kuurnankatu 24

FI-80100 JOENSUU. FINLAND
Tel. +358 207 862 841 1S0 9001
Fax +358 13610 0521 BUREAU VERITAS
www.kesla.com Certification

TEHTY SUOMESSA
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